
1 

 

 

                   

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT 

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

Tender Notice for  Laboratory Equipment 

  

Sealed Tenders are invited for the purchase of various Laboratory Equipment: Micro 

processor based eight place macro rapid infrared digestion system  for Veterinary College, 

Navsari from manufacturers / authorized dealers / distributors. 

 Tender form/s with detailed specifications along with terms and conditions will be 

available on website (www.nau.in) and also from office of the Dean/Principal, Veterinary 

College, Navsari - 396450 on cash payment of Non-refundable Tender fee of Rs. 500/-. For 

Tender/s downloaded from website, tender fee Rs. 500/- (in form of DD in favour “NAU Fund 

A/C”) should accompany filled tender. Separate tender form is to be filled for mentioned 

equipment along with Tender Form fee receipt / DD for an amount of Rs.500/- (if downloaded 

from website) and E.M.D. as applicable. Tender complete in all respects in a sealed cover super 

scribing “Quotation for “Laboratory Equipment: Micro processor based eight place macro rapid 

infrared digestion system” on top should be sent to Dean, Veterinary College, NAU, Navsari – 

396450 to reach latest by 25.02.2019. 

Dean, Veterinary College, Navsari 

 

 

 

������ 

નવસાર� �ૃિષ �િુનવિસ�ટ� હ�તકની વનબ�ં ુ વેટરનર� કોલેજ,નવસાર� ખાતે પ�આુહારના 

ન!નુા માથંી $ોટ�નના %&ુથકરણ માટ( “Micro processor based eight place macro rapid infrared 

digestion system” ખર�દવાની હોય, નવસાર� -ૃિષ �િુનવિસ�ટ� ની વેબસાઈટ www.nau.in. પરથી 

િનયમો/શરતો સમ1 લીધા બાદ તેમા ંદશા3વેલ શરતો !જુબ રસ ધરાવતી પાટ4ઓએ જ7ર� નકલોના 

બીડાણ સાથે ટ(9ડર ફ� પેટ( 7. પ00/- (7િપયા પાચસો @રૂા) નો "ડ�.ડ�.ઓ., વેટરનર� કોલેજ, 

નવસાર�", ના નામનો ડ�મા9ડ DાEટ જોડ� પોતાના ભાવો, નીચનેા સરનામે બધં કવરમા ં

તા.૨૫/૦૨/૨૦૧૯ Lધુીમા ંપો�ટ/�ુર�યરથી પહMચતા કરવા િવનતંી છે.  

તા.:૦૫/૦૨/૨૦૧૯                                                                                                                         આચાય3/ડ�ન   



2 

 

Terms & Conditions 

1. Manufactures must submit certificate of registration as manufacturer along with 
quotation.  

 
2.  Authorized dealer / distributor of a company has to submit a copy of their 

dealership / distributorship certificate validated by the company for the Current 
year along with company’s pricelist. In case of a chain of dealership (Area dealer 
/ sub dealer / local dealer), all the relevant Authorization certificates up to the end 
supplier has to be submitted along with their business registration details.  

 
3.  Rates supplied in a separate sealed envelope quoted should be inclusive of all 

applicable Taxes and F.O.R. our Laboratories with required capacity servo 
voltage stabiliser at Navsari inclusive of installation, commissioning and 
demonstration, if any,. As per notification wide no. 47/2017 dated 14 Nov, 
2017and 10/2018 dated 25 Jan, 2018– Integrated tax (Rate) by Department of 
Revenue, Ministry of Finance (GOI), 5% GST is  applicable for government  
funded institute.  

 
4.  In case of imported instruments, suppliers will have to clear the consignment; will 

have to pay custom duty. Being an education institution Custom duty / excise 
duty exemption documents (Registration with DSIR and other related documents) 
will be provided. Hence, rates should be quoted keeping that in mind.  

 
5.  Should provide company standard warranty plus 2 years AMC free of cost 

including hardware change and software up�gradation. 
 

6.  Should provide consumables with maximum possible discount (specify the 
amount of discount) for 5 years from date of installation of the instrument and 
that should be made clear at the time of quotation, if at all required.  

 
7.  Should make minimum 10 runs (5 samples in duplicates) on site with customer 

samples and show all the claims made in the catalog without discrepancy.  
 

8.  Any offer of special discount after finalization of rate shall disqualify the party for 
the supply of goods.  

 
9.  The supply must be within delivery period mentioned in the order otherwise the 

consignment will be rejected.  
 

10. The manufacturers shall have to stick to their quality standards while supplying 
the goods. Goods supplied shall be rejected if found of inferior quality.  

 
11. On scrutiny of tender documents, any queries raised by the committee have to 

be replied satisfactorily with all documentary proofs within 7 days.  
 

 
Signature of Tenderer   

(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 



3 

 

 
 
12. The EMD will be forfeited if the supply of goods / material is not within stipulated 

time and of inferior quality as per the order.  
  

13. The sealed tenders super-scribed with “Laboratory Equipment: Micro processor 
based eight place macro rapid infrared digestion system” with Technical and  
Commercial documents shall reach to the office of the Dean & Principal, 
Veterinary College, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari - 396 450 (Gujarat 
State) by RPAD / Speed Post / Courier on or before 25.02.2019..  

 
16. All rights are reserved with the University Authority to accept or reject any or all 

the tenders received without assigning any reasons thereof.  
 

17. The EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) will be 3% of the net quoted price (CIF/CIP 
value) with maximum of Rs. 30,000/- per instrument in the form of DD shall have 
to be accompanied with the filled Tender Forms. Quotation without EMD and  
Xerox copy of tender fee / DD for an amount of Rs. 500/= (if downloaded from 
website) will not be considered.  

 
18. Installation of the machine will have to be made within 2 weeks of supply. If 

installation is delayed due to any unavoidable circumstances, than guarantee / 
warranty starts strictly from the actual date of installation. 

 
19. For all legal purpose court jurisdiction will be Navsari, Gujarat.  

 
20. Validity of the quotation should be upto 31.03.2019..   
 
21. Payment shall be made only after satisfactory installation and demonstration. No 

advance or part payment or payment through bank can be entertained. 
 

22. The credentials of the party, list of customers and complete illustrated literature 
should be enclosed with the tender form. The firm should be ready for pre-
inspection of the item and its performance, if necessary. 

 
23. Tenders will have to attach original color catalogue of the each quoted product 

ensuring exact specifications.  
 
24. In case of defective items, the same shall have to be replaced by the party 

concerned at its own cost, and risk and within stipulated time.  
 
25. In case of disputes, decision of Vice Chancellor, Navsari Agricultural University, 

Navsari will be final and acceptable to all the parties. 
 
26. Rate must be quoted in Indian rupees; party who quoted rate in other currency 

shall disqualify the party for the supply of goods.  
 

Signature of Tenderer   
(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 



4 

 

 
27. Financial consequences arising because of printing error in the price-list (price, 

units, catalogue, No, etc) has to be bear by the suppliers. 

28. Number of items to be purchased may be varied according to requirement. 
 

29. Tenderer has to sign on all the pages of quoted prices as well as in terms 
and conditions and tenderer has to submit two separate sealed covers viz. 
commercial and technical bids with clearly mentioning on each cover, so that 
technical specifications can be reviewed by committee and as per required 
specification/s. 
 

 
We agree to abide by the terms and conditions of supply mentioned 

in this tender document  

 

 
Signature of Tenderer  

(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 



5 

 

Tender Form 
 

From :      

_______________________ 

_______________________ 

_______________________ 

_______________________ 

 

To, 

The Principal 

College Veterinary Science and A.H.,   

Navsari Agricultural University, 

Navsari 396 450, Gujarat 

 

Sub: Tender for Laboratory Instruments - Micro processor based eight place macro rapid infrared 

digestion system 

 

Sir, 

I/We hereby submit the offer (duly filled) in response to the advertisement/tender notice for 

Laboratory Instruments- Micro processor based eight place macro rapid infrared digestion 

system  in accordance with the terms and conditions of tender as under:- 

 

I/We hereby offer Laboratory Instruments- Micro processor based eight place macro rapid 

infrared digestion system to Vanbandhu Veterinary college, Navsari Agricultural University, 

Navsari in accordance with the terms and conditions, hereto annexed and at the prices given by 

me/us in section of tendering. 

 

I/We enclose herewith Demand Draft / Cash Receipt No.____________ dated ________ of 

Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) towards Tender Fee (Non-refundable) and Demand Draft / 

Cash Rs. ____________ Receipt No.____________ dated ________ for EMD, in favor of 

"DDO, Veterinary College, Navsari". 

 

I/We carefully read and understood and agree to abide by the said terms and conditions set in the 

tender notice. 

 

I/We agree that in case of dispute, if any, the decision of the Authority, Navsari Agricultural 

University, Navsari 396 450 shall be final and binding upon me/us. 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer 

(with Stamp, Name and Designation) 



6 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPANY DETAIL 

 

1. Name of supplier / firm: 

 

 

2. Complete postal address: 

 

 

3. Telephone Number: 

 

 

4. FAX Number (if any): 

 

 

5. E-mail address (if any): 

 

 

6. PAN CARD detail. 

 

 

7. GST / CST No.: 

 

 

8. Registration No.: 

 

 

9. Any other details: 

 

 

We agree to abide by the terms and conditions mentioned in this tender document. 

 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer 

 

(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 

 



7 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

Name of Instrument: Micro processor based eight place macro rapid infrared digestion 

system. 
 

A. Automatic Infrared Digestion System 

 
 

 

• Eight  Place 250 ml capacity PC Compatible Infrared Digestion System (Infrared/ Block) with all 

required accessories 

• Heating Source: Infra Red radiation thermal tubular metallic  heating element.  

• 2 Ports in the motherboard for PC connectivity and direct connection to Remote Mouse/Datalogger/ 

Memory stick    

• Icons to represent output  of heating process in screen display 

• Separate isolated Temperature Controller  in a control tower for digestion heat zone and acid 

reaction zone 

• Inbuilt mini printer for printing document and logged data 

• PC software  for live graphical representation of time /temperature gradient on touch screen display  

• Direct USB Port for PC with live process view on screen display of various stages with print options,  

• Remote control module for wireless data monitoring, control and transfer to PC at a distance of 10 

feet  

• The Entire display screen of Controller should appear wirelessly in the PC/ Laptop, to monitor & 

control from his  work table.  

• Memory stick for data storage with separate port in mother board apart from PC Port 

• Supplied with all essential spares for 8 place digester including SS Rack , Tubes , Manifold etc. 

• Temperature Accuracy : +0.5 ° C 
 

 
 

B. Automatic Scrubber System 
 

• Four stage acid neutralization scrubber.  

• Non corrosive centrifugal inbuilt magnetic suction pump with inbuilt self priming feed pump for 

water recirculation,  

• FRP Tank, Containers for Alkali and Water, Electrical Requirement: 230v/50Hz Mains. 

 

 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: Company should have good performance track record with references of 

users of similar equipment. The Manufacturers of laboratory equipments shall send most recent 3 years 

Income Tax returns of financial years 2015-16, 2016-17 &  2017-18, expressing financial capability. The 

instrument shall strictly confirm to the specifications. The company should be reputed supplier and should 

not be blacklisted or should not have any adverse remarks in the past. 

 

 

 

 


